Disconnect switches
Features
• 25 -100 Ampere, to 50 hp 480V and 600V
• Separate Design E horsepower listed ratings.
 No NEC de-rating calculation required
• Separate motor FLA and LRA listed ratings.
 No hp conversions needed for FLA/LRA
 rated loads

Max
AC
volt
AC horsepower ratings
Gen’l MFLA MLRA
115V
1Ø
200V
1Ø 3Ø
230V
1Ø 3Ø 1ØE
460V
1Ø 3Ø 3ØE
575V
1Ø 3Ø
LBR3025 Rotary 3 25 15.2   92 480 ³⁄₄ 2 3 2 5 3 5 10 7¹⁄₂ — —
LBR3025D 1) Rotary 3 25 15.2   92 480 ³⁄₄ 2 3 2 5 3 5 10 7¹⁄₂ — —
LBR3040 Rotary 3 40 27 146 600 2 3 7¹⁄₂ 3 7¹⁄₂ 5 7¹⁄₂ 20 10 10 25
LBR3060 Rotary 3 60 34 194 480 2 5 10 5 10 7¹⁄₂ 10 25 15 — —
LBR3080 Rotary 3 80 54 337 600 3 7¹⁄₂ 15 10 20 15 20 40 30 30 50
LBR3100 Rotary 3 100 68 412 480 5 10 20 15 25 15 30 50 40 — —
LBR4040 Rotary 4 40 27 146 480 2 3 7¹⁄₂ 3 7¹⁄₂ 5 7¹⁄₂ 20 10 — —
LBT3040 Toggle 3 40 27 146 600 2 3 7¹⁄₂ 3 7¹⁄₂ 5 7¹⁄₂ 20 10 10 25
LBT3060 Toggle 3 60 34 194 480 2 5 10 5 10 7¹⁄₂ 10 25 15 — —
LBT3080 Toggle 3 80 54 337 600 3 7¹⁄₂ 15 10 20 15 20 40 30 30 50

LBRH6 3-pole, 40-60 amps 1 Direct mount I/O Black — Yes
LBRH7 3-pole, 80-100 amps 1 Direct mount I/O Black — Yes
LBRH8 4-pole, 40 amps 1 Direct mount I/O Black — Yes
LBRH9 All (pistol grip type) 1, 3R, 12, 4X Door I/O, ON/OFF Black Yes Yes
LBRH10 All (pistol grip type) 1, 3R, 12, 4X Door I/O, ON/OFF Red/Yel Yes Yes
Note: If a replacement collar is required for the 25 amp rotary switch, order LBRC1. For 40-100 amp rotary switch, order LBRC2.
Catalog
number
Length
inches
(mm)
Enclosure depth – inches (mounting pan surface to O.D. of door
minimum and maximum without cutting)
With std. rotary handle With pistol grip handle
25A 40-60A 80-100A 25A 40-60A 80-100A
LBRS040 1.57 (40) — — 3.35-3.50 — — —
LBRS050 1.97 (50) — — 3.35-3.55 — — —
LBRS055 2.17 (55) 3.35-3.55 3.35-3.55 3.50-3.70 — — 3.35-3.56
LBRS080 3.15 (80) 4.41-4.56 4.46-4.65 4.49-4.68 4.09-4.25 4.21-4.37 4.36-4.54
LBRS120 4.72 (120) 5.98-6.13 6.03-6.22 6.06-6.25 5.66-5.82 5.78-5.94 5.93-6.11
LBRS180 7.09 (180) 8.35-8.50 8.40-8.59 8.43-8.62 8.03-8.19 8.15-8.31 8.30-8.48
LBRS305 12.00 (305) 13.26-13.41 13.31-13.50 13.34-13.52 12.94-13.10 13.06-13.22 13.21-13.39
Auxiliary switch kits
Used on
rotary  switch
Catalog